TRAY CABLE, TYPE TC (16AWG)
FR-XLP Insulation, PVC Jacket, 600 Volts
APPLICATION: As superior flame-retardant multi-conductor control, signal
or power cables rated 600 volts, 90°C in wet or dry locations. Specifically
approved for installation in cable tray per Article 336 of the NEC. Also
approved for use in Class 1 remote-control and signaling circuits per Article
725 of the NEC. Type TC cable is suitable for use in Class I and II, Division
2 hazardous locations. Cables may be installed in air, in ducts or conduits,

BTU/hr test.
8. Cables pass IEEE-1202/CSA FT4 (70,000 BTU/hr) cable tray flame test
(14-10 AWG).
9. Cables meet requirements of ICEA S-73-532, NEMA WC57 for Control
Cables.
CONSTRUCTION: Stranded uncoated copper conductors, 30 mils
FR-XLP flame-retardant crosslinked polyethylene insulation, color coded,
two conductors flat, three or more conductors twisted with suitable fillers
where necessary to make round, cable tape, PVC jacket overall, surface
printed.
# 16 AWG-7 Strand
Overall Approx. Copper
USAWC No. PVC Nom. Net Wt. Weight
Part # of Jacket Diam. lbs/1000 ft lbs/1000 ft
Condrs. Mils Inches
16-02XPTC 2 45 .23 x .35 65 16
16-03XPTC 3 45 .37 70 22
16-04XPTC 4 45 .39 87 29
16-05XPTC 5 45 .44 105 37
16-06XPTC 6 45 .48 120 44
16-07XPTC 7 45 .48 140 51
16-08XPTC 8 45 .51 155 59
16-09XPTC 9 45 .58 200 66
16-10XPTC 10 60 .63 230 74
16-11XPTC 11 60 .63 240 81
16-12XPTC 12 60 .67 255 88
16-13XPTC 13 60 .67 270 96
16-14XPTC 14 60 .68 290 103
16-15XPTC 15 60 .71 315 110
16-16XPTC 16 60 .71 325 118
16-17XPTC 17 60 .75 350 125
16-18XPTC 18 60 .75 360 132
16-19XPTC 19 60 .75 370 140
16-20XPTC 20 60 .79 400 147
16-23XPTC 23 60 .82 450 169
16-25XPTC 25 80 .91 530 184
16-27XPTC 27 80 .93 560 199
16-29XPTC 29 80 .94 585 213
16-31XPTC 31 80 .98 625 228
16-32XPTC 32 80 .99 650 235
16-37XPTC 37 80 1.03 720 272
Notes:  1.  Cables designated (w/g) contain an additional bare copper grounding conductor, same size as circuit conductors, and are UL listed.
                2.  Standard color coding is Method E-2 of ICEA S-72-532.  This color coding method omits white and green from the color sequence.
                      A white or green conductor can be supplied on request, Method E-1.
                    6301 EAST STASSNEY LANE, SUITE 100

where necessary to make round, cable tape, PVC jacket overall, surface
printed.
# 14 AWG-7 Strand
Overall Approx. Copper
USAWC No. PVC Nom. Net Wt. Weight
Part # of Jacket Diam. lbs/1000 ft lbs/1000 ft
Condrs. Mils Inches
14-02XPTC 2 45 .23 x .37 65 25
14-03XPTC 3 45 .39 90 40
14-04XPTC 4 45 .43 113 53
14-05XPTC 5 45 .47 137 66
14-06XPTC 6 45 .51 160 78
14-07XPTC 7 45 .51 180 93
14-08XPTC 8 60 .59 220 104
14-09XPTC 9 60 .63 250 119
14-10XPTC 10 60 .69 270 130
14-11XPTC 11 60 .69 290 143
14-12XPTC 12 60 .70 310 159
14-13XPTC 13 60 .72 335 169
14-14XPTC 14 60 .74 360 182
14-15XPTC 15 60 .78 380 195
14-16XPTC 16 60 .78 400 208
14-17XPTC 17 60 .82 420 221
14-18XPTC 18 60 .82 440 234
14-19XPTC 19 60 .82 460 252
14-20XPTC 20 80 .90 525 260
14-23XPTC 23 80 .95 595 299
14-25XPTC 25 80 1.00 640 323
14-27XPTC 27 80 1.02 680 351
14-29XPTC 29 80 1.03 720 377
14-31XPTC 31 80 1.07 760 403
14-32XPTC 32 80 1.10 780 416
14-37XPTC 37 80 1.14 890 490
Notes:  1.  Cables designated (w/g) contain an additional bare copper grounding conductor, same size as circuit conductors, and are UL listed.
                2.  Standard color coding is Method E-2 of ICEA S-72-532.  This color coding method omits white and green from the color sequence.
                      A white or green conductor can be supplied on request, Method E-1.
3-16                     6301 EAST STASSNEY LANE, SUITE 100

printed.
# 12 AWG-7 Strand
Overall Approx. Copper
USAWC No. PVC Nom. Net Wt. Weight
Part # of Jacket Diam. lbs/1000 ft lbs/1000 ft
Condrs. Mils Inches
12-02XPTC 2 45 .25 x.41 85 41
12-03XPTC 3 45 .44 120 65
12-03XPGTC 3 w/g 45 .44 143 86
12-04XPTC 4 45 .48 154 86
12-05XPTC 5 45 .53 190 108
12-06XPTC 6 60 .60 235 126
12-07XPTC 7 60 .60 265 150
12-08XPTC 8 60 .67 300 168
12-09XPTC 9 60 .70 340 193
12-10XPTC 10 60 .77 370 210
12-11XPTC 11 60 .77 400 231
12-12XPTC 12 60 .79 430 258
12-13XPTC 13 60 .80 465 273
12-14XPTC 14 60 .83 500 294
12-15XPTC 15 80 .92 535 315
12-16XPTC 16 80 .92 570 336
12-17XPTC 17 80 .96 605 357
12-18XPTC 18 80 .96 640 378
12-19XPTC 19 80 .96 675 403
12-20XPTC 20 80 1.01 710 420
12-23XPTC 23 80 1.06 815 483
12-25XPTC 25 80 1.12 890 515
12-27XPTC 27 80 1.15 960 567
12-29XPTC 29 80 1.16 1030 609
12-31XPTC 31 80 1.21 1100 651
12-32XPTC 32 80 1.23 1135 672
12-37XPTC 37 80 1.28 1310 741
Notes:  1.  Cables designated (w/g) contain an additional bare copper grounding conductor, same size as circuit conductors, and are UL listed.
                2.  Standard color coding is Method E-2 of ICEA S-72-532.  This color coding method omits white and green from the color sequence.
                      A white or green conductor can be supplied on request, Method E-1.
                    6301 EAST STASSNEY LANE, SUITE 100

printed.
# 10 AWG-7 Strand
Overall Approx. Copper
USAWC No. PVC Nom. Net Wt. Weight
Part # of Jacket Diam. lbs/1000 ft lbs/1000 ft
Condrs. Mils Inches
10-02XPTC 2 45 .28 x.46 117 67
10-03XPTC 3 45 .49 167 101
10-03XPGTC 3 w/g 45 .49 205 135
10-04XPTC 4 60 .57 230 135
10-05XPTC 5 60 .62 280 167
10-06XPTC 6 60 .67 325 192
10-07XPTC 7 60 .67 370 234
10-08XPTC 8 60 .74 415 256
10-09XPTC 9 60 .79 455 295
10-10XPTC 10 80 .90 550 320
10-11XPTC 11 80 .90 595 352
10-12XPTC 12 80 .93 640 402
10-13XPTC 13 80 .95 685 416
10-14XPTC 14 80 .97 725 448
10-15XPTC 15 80 1.03 775 480
10-16XPTC 16 80 1.03 820 512
10-17XPTC 17 80 1.08 865 544
10-18XPTC 18 80 1.08 905 576
10-19XPTC 19 80 1.08 965 608
10-20XPTC 20 80 1.14 1010 640
10-23XPTC 23 80 1.19 1145 736
10-25XPTC 25 80 1.26 1235 800
10-27XPTC 27 80 1.29 1325 864
10-29XPTC 29 80 1.31 1415 928
10-31XPTC 31 80 1.36 1505 992
10-32XPTC 32 80 1.39 1550 1024
10-37XPTC 37 80 1.44 1775 1184
Notes:  1.  Cables designated (w/g) contain an additional bare copper grounding conductor, same size as circuit conductors, and are UL listed.
                2.  Standard color coding is Method E-2 of ICEA S-72-532.  This color coding method omits white and green from the color sequence.
                      A white or green conductor can be supplied on request, Method E-1.
3-18                     6301 EAST STASSNEY LANE, SUITE 100